PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5839169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEEPTECH DISRUPTIVE GROWTH INVESTMENTS LTD	08/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSIGHT PHOTONIC SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 2650 CRESCENT DR	
Internal Address: #201		
City:	ty: LAFAYETTE	
State/Country:	ate/Country: COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

THOI EITH NOMBERO TOTAL	
Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13182780
Application Number:	13555105
Application Number:	13555106
Application Number:	13555107
Application Number:	13555108
Application Number:	13555109
Application Number:	13746354
Application Number:	14190774
Application Number:	14210733
Application Number:	14210767
Application Number:	14210792
Application Number:	14211524
Application Number:	14211561
Application Number:	14211593
Application Number:	14238282
Application Number:	14344826
Application Number:	15189018
Application Number:	15255843
Application Number:	15803118
<u> </u>	

PATENT REEL: 051115 FRAME: 0785

505792341

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15837110
Application Number:	62184954
Application Number:	62589635
Application Number:	62640293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 736-3168

Email:gsteyer@rennerotto.comCorrespondent Name:GRANT J. STEYERAddress Line 1:1621 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLOTG0100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: GRANT J. STEYER		
SIGNATURE: /Grant J. Steyer/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Insight Photonic - Release of Deeptech 2018 Security Interest - Signed Insight#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051115 FRAME: 0786

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Reference is made to that certain Secured Convertible Promissory Note dated July 31, 2018 (the "Note") issued by Insight Photonic Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") to Deeptech Disruptive Growth Investments LTD, a United Kingdom corporation (the "Lender"). The Borrower has granted the Lender a security interest in all of the Borrower's personal property of whatsoever type, wherever located and whenever acquired, including without limitation all of the Borrower's accounts receivable, inventory, equipment, chattel paper, general intangibles, intellectual property, patents and patent applications, copyrights, fixtures, furnishings, letter of credit proceeds and securities, together with all additions, substitutions, replacements, proceeds and products thereof (collectively, the "Collateral").

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby irrevocably terminates, forever releases and discharges the Lender's security interest and liens granted pursuant to the Note in the Borrower's Collateral.

The Lender will deliver to the Borrower UCC-3 financing statement amendments and such other instruments of release and discharge pertaining to the security interests and liens described herein of the Lender in the Collateral as the Borrower may reasonably request to effectuate, or reflect of public record, the release and discharge of all such security interests and liens in the Collateral. In addition, the Lender hereby authorizes the Borrower and its officers, counsel and other designees from and after date hereof, to file all Uniform Commercial Code or similar financing statement amendments as are desirable or necessary to effectuate, or reflect of public record, the release and discharge of such security interests and liens in the Collateral.

Dated effective August 12, 2019.

Lender:
DEEPTECH DISRUPTIVE GROWTH INVESTMENTS LTD
 By:
Borrower:
INSIGHT PHOTONIC SOLUTIONS, INC.

Douglas Zahn, Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 051115 FRAME: 0787

RECORDED: 11/26/2019

By: